

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

10-05-2015
CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN

Case No. 2015AP1113-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

PHILIP J. HAWLEY,
Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND
AN ORDER DENYING POSTCONVICTION RELIEF,
BOTH ENTERED IN THE SAUK COUNTY CIRCUIT
COURT, THE HONORABLE PATRICK J. TAGGART
PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Attorney General

SCOTT E. ROSENOW
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1083736

Attorneys for Plaintiff-
Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-3539 (Phone), (608) 266-9594 (Fax)
rosenowse@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ISSUES PRESENTED1

STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION AND ORAL ARGUMENT2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

 I. Factual background.2

 II. Procedural history.8

STANDARD OF REVIEW 11

ARGUMENT 12

 I. The blood draw that was performed on Hawley was lawful because it was justified by exigent circumstances..... 12

 A. Applicable legal standards. 12

 B. Exigent circumstances justified the blood draw that was performed on Hawley..... 15

 1. Sergeant Hanson knew that Hawley’s BAC legal limit was 0.02, which contributed to the exigent need for a blood draw. 15

 2. Sergeant Hanson reasonably investigated and attended to the accident scene, thereby delaying his ability to apply for a warrant. 23

	Page
3. Hawley was transported to a hospital for unknown treatment for a serious injury, all of which contributed to the exigent need for a blood draw.	25
4. Hawley’s blood was drawn barely within the three-hour limit for automatic admissibility of the blood test result, which contributed to the exigency in this case.....	27
II. Alternatively, the blood draw that was performed on Hawley was lawful because it was administered with Hawley’s consent under the implied consent statute.....	30
A. Applicable legal standards.	30
B. Hawley consented to the blood draw pursuant to the implied consent statute.....	31
CONCLUSION.....	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Arnold v. Cincinnati Ins. Co.</i> , 2004 WI App 195, 276 Wis. 2d 762, 688 N.W.2d 708.....	13
<i>Florida v. Jimeno</i> , 500 U.S. 248 (1991).....	12
<i>Illinois v. Krull</i> , 480 U.S. 340 (1987).....	11

	Page
<i>Mata v. State</i> , 46 S.W.3d 902 (Tex. Crim. App. 2001).....	16, 17, 28
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1552 (2013).....	14, passim
<i>Schmerber v. California</i> , 384 U.S. 757 (1966).....	14, 23, 26, 28
<i>State v. Blatterman</i> , 2015 WI 46, 362 Wis. 2d 138, 864 N.W.2d 26.....	32
<i>State v. Disch</i> , 129 Wis. 2d 225, 385 N.W.2d 140 (1986)	30, 31
<i>State v. Erickson</i> , 2003 WI App 43, 260 Wis. 2d 279, 659 N.W.2d 407.....	33
<i>State v. Eumana-Moranchel</i> , 277 P.3d 549 (Or. 2012)	16, 17
<i>State v. Giese</i> , 2014 WI App 92, 356 Wis. 2d 796, 854 N.W.2d 687.....	16, 17
<i>State v. Hull</i> , 2015 WI App 46, 363 Wis. 2d 603, 867 N.W.2d 419.....	11
<i>State v. Kasian</i> , 207 Wis. 2d 611, 558 N.W.2d 687 (Ct. App. 1996).....	33
<i>State v. Kennedy</i> , 2014 WI 132, 359 Wis. 2d 454, 856 N.W.2d 834.....	33

	Page
<i>State v. Kolk</i> , 2006 WI App 261, 298 Wis. 2d 99, 726 N.W.2d 337	12
<i>State v. Krajewski</i> , 2002 WI 97, 255 Wis. 2d 98, 648 N.W.2d 385	30, 31, 33, 34
<i>State v. Lange</i> , 2009 WI 49, 317 Wis. 2d 383, 766 N.W.2d 551	30, 31, 34
<i>State v. Ortiz-Mondragon</i> , 2015 WI 73, 364 Wis. 2d 1, 866 N.W.2d 717	19
<i>State v. Piddington</i> , 2001 WI 24, 241 Wis. 2d 754, 623 N.W.2d 528	31
<i>State v. Reese</i> , 2014 WI App 27, 353 Wis. 2d 266, 844 N.W.2d 396	14
<i>State v. Richter</i> , 2000 WI 58, 235 Wis. 2d 524, 612 N.W.2d 29	18, 20
<i>State v. Ritz</i> , 347 P.3d 1052 (Or. App. 2015)	16, 20
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 2010 WI 80, 327 Wis. 2d 302, 786 N.W.2d 463	11, 12, 13
<i>State v. Stavish</i> , 868 N.W.2d 670 (Minn. Aug. 19, 2015).....	26, 28

State v. Tullberg,
 2014 WI 134, 359 Wis. 2d 421,
 857 N.W.2d 120 11, passim

Washburn County v. Smith,
 2008 WI 23, 308 Wis. 2d 65,
 746 N.W.2d 243 30, 33

STATUTES

Wis. Stat. § 340.01(1v)(a) 5

Wis. Stat. § 340.01(1v)(b) 5

Wis. Stat. § 340.01(46m)(c)..... 15

Wis. Stat. § 343.305 8, 11

Wis. Stat. § 343.305(2)..... 30, 33

Wis. Stat. § 343.305(3)(b) 30, 31, 34

Wis. Stat. § 343.305(4)..... 6

Wis. Stat. § 346.63(1)..... 30, 31

Wis. Stat. § 346.63(1)(a) 31

Wis. Stat. § 346.63(1)(b) 31

Wis. Stat. § 885.235 28, 29

Wis. Stat. § 885.235(1g)..... 27, 28

Wis. Stat. § 885.235(3)..... 27

OTHER AUTHORITIES

J. Nicholas Bostic, *Alcohol-Related Offenses: Retrograde
Extrapolation after Wager*,
79 Michigan Bar J. 668 (June 2000) 16

Jennifer L. Pariser, *In Vino Veritas: The Truth About Blood
Alcohol Presumptions in State Drunk Driving Law*,
64 N.Y.U. L. Rev. 141 (April 1989) 17
